Content may be subject to change
without notification
D
S
0
6
3
 1

Cable Load (MRCL)
(lbf)
Cable OD
(inches)
Installation
Load  (lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End Al Support
span < 600 ft
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
<= 600 ADLS1025-24-ES-XXX 1025 0.492 491 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
700 ADLS1025-24-ES-XXX 1025 0.492 491 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
800 ADLS1115-24-ES-XXX 1115 0.494 565 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
900 ADLS1295-24-ES-XXX 1295 0.498 644 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
1000 ADLS1425-24-ES-XXX 1425 0.501 723 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
156 to 216F
Span Distance
(ft)
Cable Part Number Maximum Rate
Cable Load (MRCL)
(lbf)
Cable OD
(inches)
Installation
Load  (lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End Al Support
span < 600 ft
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
<= 500 ADLS1025-24-ES-XXX 1025 0.616 500 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
600 ADLS1115-24-ES-XXX 1115 0.618 603 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
700 ADLS1295-24-ES-XXX 1295 0.621 709 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
800 ADLS1475-24-ES-XXX 1475 0.624 818 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
900 ADLS1655-24-ES-XXX 1655 0.626 928 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
1000 ADLS1835-24-ES-XXX 1835 0.629 1040 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
228 to 288F
Span Distance
(ft)
Cable Part Number Maximum Rate
Cable Load (MRCL)
(lbf)
Cable OD
(inches)
Installation
Load  (lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End Al Support
span < 600 ft
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
<=450 ADLS1025-24-ES-XXX 1025 0.743 608 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
500 ADLS1155-24-ES-XXX 1155 0.745 678 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
600 ADLS1385-24-ES-XXX 1385 0.748 820 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450204S 4470205S
700 ADLS1605-24-ES-XXX 1605 0.751 965 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
800 ADLS1835-24-ES-XXX 1835 0.754 11 1 1 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
900 ADLS2105-24-ES-XXX 2105 0.757 1262 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
1000 ADLS2325-24-ES-XXX 2325 0.760 1413 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
Single HDPE Jacket (without track resistance) SafeStrain Design  ADLS
NESC Light Load
6-72 fibers  Short Span ADSS design is recommended

(inches)
Installation
Load  (lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End Al Support
span < 600 ft
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
<=500 ADLS1025-24-ES-XXX 1025 0.492 351 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
600 ADLS1155-24-ES-XXX 1155 0.495 425 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
700 ADLS1385-24-ES-XXX 1385 0.500 505 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
800 ADLS1565-24-ES-XXX 1565 0.503 584 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
900 ADLS1785-24-ES-XXX 1785 0.508 668 1.5 2872100C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
1000 ADLS2015-24-ES-XXX 2015 0.513 754 1.5 2872101C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
156 to 216F
Span Distance
(ft)
Cable Part Number Maximum Rate
Cable Load (MRCL)
(lbf)
Cable OD
(inches)
Installation
Load  (lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End Al Support
span < 600 ft
Al Suspension
w/o SSR
(< 600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
<=400 ADLS1025-24-ES-XXX 1025 0.616 400 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
500 ADLS1155-24-ES-XXX 1155 0.619 503 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
600 ADLS1385-24-ES-XXX 1385 0.622 611 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
700 ADLS1655-24-ES-XXX 1655 0.626 722 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
800 ADLS1875-24-ES-XXX 1875 0.630 834 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
900 ADLS2105-24-ES-XXX 2105 0.634 948 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
1000 ADLS2375-24-ES-XXX 2375 0.638 1067 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
228 to 288F
Span Distance
(ft)
Cable Part Number Maximum Rate
Cable Load (MRCL)
(lbf)
Cable OD
(inches)
Installation
Load  (lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End Al Support
span < 600 ft
Al Suspension
w/o SSR (<
600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
<=375 ADLS1025-24-ES-XXX 1025 0.743 506 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
400 ADLS1115-24-ES-XXX 1115 0.745 542 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
500 ADLS1385-24-ES-XXX 1385 0.748 684 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450204S 4470205S
600 ADLS1655-24-ES-XXX 1655 0.752 828 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
700 ADLS1925-24-ES-XXX 1925 0.755 975 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
800 ADLS2235-24-ES-XXX 2235 0.759 1127 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
900 ADLS2505-24-ES-XXX 2505 0.762 1279 1.5 2872107C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
Value Innovation for your Next Generation Access Network
Draka Communications Americas
2512 Penny Road | Claremont |  North Carolina 28610-0039
800.879.9862 | International 828.459.8895 | sales@drakaamericas.comD

Cable Load (MRCL)
(lbf)
Cable OD
(inches)
Installation
Load  (lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End Al Support
span < 600 ft
Al Suspension
w/o SSR (<
600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
<=300 ADLS1025-12-ES-XXX 1025 0.492 210 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
400 ADLS1295-24-ES-XXX 1295 0.498 286 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470200S
500 ADLS1605-24-ES-XXX 1605 0.504 266 1.5 2872004C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
600 ADLS1925-24-ES-XXX 1925 0.511 450 1.5 2872005C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
700 ADLS2285-24-ES-XXX 2285 0.518 538 1.5 2872101C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
800 ADLS2615-24-ES-XXX 2615 0.525 630 1.5 2872101C1E1 4450100 4450200S 4470201S
156 to 216F
Span Distance
(ft)
Cable Part Number Maximum Rate
Cable Load (MRCL)
(lbf)
Cable OD
(inches)
Installation
Load  (lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End Al Support
span < 600 ft
Al Suspension
w/o SSR (<
600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
<=200 ADLS1025-24-ES-XXX 1025 0.616 200 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
300 ADLS1115-24-ES-XXX 1115 0.618 301 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
400 ADLS1475-24-ES-XXX 1475 0.624 409 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450102 4450202S 4470202S
500 ADLS1835-24-ES-XXX 1835 0.629 520 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
600 ADLS2195-24-ES-XXX 2195 0.635 635 1.5 2872008C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
700 ADLS2555-24-ES-XXX 2555 0.641 753 1.5 2872104C1E1 4450103 4450203S 4470203S
228 to 288F
Span Distance
(ft)
Cable Part Number Maximum Rate
Cable Load (MRCL)
(lbf)
Cable OD
(inches)
Installation
Load  (lbf)
Installation
Sag
Dead End Al Support
span < 600 ft
Al Suspension
w/o SSR (<
600 ft)
Al Suspension
with SSR
<=250 ADLS1025-24-ES-XXX 1025 0.743 338 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
300 ADLS1245-24-ES-XXX 1245 0.746 408 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450104 4450204S 4470205S
400 ADLS1655-24-ES-XXX 1655 0.752 552 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
500 ADLS2105-24-ES-XXX 2105 0.757 701 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
600 ADLS2505-24-ES-XXX 2505 0.762 853 1.5 2872011C1E1 4450105 4450205S 4470205S
Value Innovation for your Next Generation Access Network